Federal Communications Commission 7345 Oakland Mills Road Columbia MD 21046

Attention: Application Examiner / Review Engineer

Subject: Request for a Change in Identification per Section §2.933 of the FCC Rules

Reference: VIXAUDAW851RX

To The Commission:

This change in identification request applies for a new FCC ID as established in 47 CFR 2.933(b) for a currently approved device.

This application by <u>Audiovox Accessories Corp.</u> will establish a new FCC ID under <u>VIX</u> grantee code for the purpose of marketing.

The original grant to <u>Uni-Art Precise Products Ltd.</u> with FCC ID: <u>MVASP4392-001R</u> will remain in effect.

<u>Audiovox Accessories Corp.</u> is authorized by <u>Uni-Art Precise Products Ltd.</u> to market such pre-certified product under their own identification.

Per 2.933(b)

- 1.) The original identification is: FCC ID: MVASP4392-001R
- 2.) The original granted date is: 08/29/2010
- 3.) The equipment is electrically identical.
- 4.) The original test results are applicable and representative of this changed device
- 5.) External photographs incl. FCC ID label location info are included in this application.

The following files are electronically submitted as attachments:

Avlan phillaban

- Cover Letter
- External Photos
- ID Lable and Location Info

Sincerely

Signature_

Name/Title: Mr Milan J Phillabaum/Quality Manager Company Name: Audiovox Accessories Corp.

Address: 701 Congressional Blvd., suite 200, Carmel, IN 46032, United States

TEL: (317) 218-7302 7302 FAX: (317) 569-1307

E-mail: Mphillabaum@audiovox.com